90 CANADIAN RAILWAY AND

Application for a General

The Canadian Freight Association, on be-
half of all the railway companies under the
Board of Railway Commissioners’ jurisdic-
tion, filed the following application with the
Board, on Feb. 17:—

The companies propose to file with the
Board tariffs bringing into effect increases
in freight charges as shown in the schedule
hereto attached.

In order to obviate the enormous expense
of printing tariffs and filing same, prior to
their consideration by the Board, the com-
panies desire to submit a memorandum
thereof, showing the increases proposed
to be made effective, for the Board’s ap-
proval. Copies of this application and of
the schedule attached have been forwarded
to the secretaries of the principal boards of
trade and to the Canadian Manufacturers’
Association, .

In support of the application the appli-
cants state that it is in the interest of the
country at large, as well as of the com-
panies and their shareholders, that further
revenues should be obtained from the car-
riage of freight traffic. 4

That the rate of return in net operating
income upon the companies’ property in-
vestment has seriously declined.

That the principal cause of this decline is
the steady and constant increases 1n oOper-
ating expenses, due to matters of continu-
ing character, such as wage increases, leg-
islative requirements and the necessity of
maintaining a higher standard of track
equipment and facilities generally.

That the return upon money invested in
railway facilities in the territory in re-
spect of which increases in rates are asked
is unreasonably low and inadequate.

The effect of these factors is to seriously
diminish the companies’ borrowing powers
and compel the obtaining of necessary capi-
tal at much higher rates of interest, there-
by increasing fixed charges, which must be
met out of the net earnings, which have
been decreased, and will in all likelihood be
further decreased, by the necessity of pay-
ing higher rates of interest on any monies
borrowed. i

That in consequence of the exceptlt_mal
conditions at present existing, various
money markets previously open to th(? com-
panies are now closed, the result -bemg'to
very materially limit the sources from which
money may be obtained.

That among other grounds the companies
will urge as a reason for the proposed in-
creases the fact that after a full hearing
the Interstate Commerce Commigsion made
an order recently increasing the rates in
the Official Classification territory to the
South, notwithstanding the fact that in the
applicants’ opinion the conditions under
which the companies were there operating
were much more favorable than those which
apply to the applicants.

The applicants propose to submit to the
Board, on the hearing of the application,
statistice to support 'the grounds upon
which the application is based. These sta-
fistics are in course of preparation and will
be filed with the Board before the date set
for the hearing, if at all possible. At the
same time copies will be forwarded to the
secretaries of the boards of trade and other
interests. ‘

Schedule of Increases Proposed.

To meet in some measure the conditions
outlined in the foregoing application the
following changes in various freight tariffs,

“class and commodity, are proposed:—

1. CLASS RATES.—That goods carried
under Canadian Freight Classification rat-

Jings, and class rates will be advanced 2c.
Cper 100 1bs. -1st class, and 1lc. per 100 lbs.
" '5th class: rates for other classes to be fig-

Increase in Freight Rates.

ured on the usual basis, subject to standand
mileage class rates as a minimum,

2. COMMODITY RATES.—On freight
traffic carried on commodity rates the fol-
lowing advances are proposed:—

Coal and coke, 10c. a ton. Sand, gravel
and crushed stone (except stone for flux-
ing), 5c. a ton. ¢

Billets, pig iron, wire rods, rails, crop
ends, ferro silicon, iron ore concentrates,
crude oxide of iron, mill cinder.

Where present rate is Proposed advance
$1.49 a ton or lower be

a,
$1.50 a ton to $2.49 10c
$2.50 a ton to $3.49 15¢
$3.50 a ton to $4.49 20c
$4.50 a ton to $5.49 25¢
$5.50 a ton to $6.49 30¢c
Pulpwood, cordwood, paving blocks, logs,
stone, artificial stone.
Proposed
Where present rate is advance.

Tl4c or lower Yic

Over Tlc but not exceeding 12%c e

‘“ 121%c but not exceeding 17%c 3c

‘“ 17%c but not exceeding 22l%ec 1lec

‘“ 22%c but not exceeding 27%ec 1Y%c

Alum, tan bark, stone dust, cooperage
stock, gypsum rock, shafts, magnesite, final
molasses, salt, drain tile, wire fencing, wrap-
ping paper cores, china clay, beer pack-
ages, charcoal, nitre cake, hubs, spokes,’
mica scrap, pitch, salt cake, potatoes, wire
netting, sulphur in packages, cement, petro-
leum coke, grinding pebbles, rims, lime,
lumber and forest products, rags, slag,
wrapping paper, woodpulp, articles of iron
and steel manufacture, car lots.

Proposed
Where present rate is advance.
15¢ or lower e
Over 16e but not exceeding 25c le
‘" 2Re bnt not exceeding 35¢ 1%e
35¢ but not exceeding 45c 2¢

Wood alcohol, excelsior, petroleum, mar-
ble, tar, ale and beer, gas liauor, rice and
rice flour, car loads, sludge, tin cans, glass
bottles, granite, green hides, sulphur in bulk,
metal shingles and siding.

Propose
Where present rate is advre)mcfs
¢ or lower 1ec
Over ?5c but not exceeding 25¢ 1e
“ 3bec but not exceeding 45c 2¢
Grain and grain products, flax seed, beans.
Propos
Where present rate is nh??f.’ffg
7l%ec or lower The
O\‘f‘er 17?1]\4;c I%Utt nr.)tt exceeding 1214¢ 1e
215¢ but not exceeding 171 14
“ 17340 e

3. Rates on grain and grain produ
Fort William, all rail and lsze aggls gﬂqln
also from Bay ports to Montreal, will bé
advanced 1c. per 100 lbs. Rates from Fort
William and Bay ports, and Ontario points
to points in the Maritime Provinces, will be
advanced lc. per 100 lbs., plus the differ-
ence in the present and proposed arbi-
traries east of Montreal.

4. Sewer pipe as follows, viz:—Where
present rate is Tl4ec. or lower, le. per 100
Ibs. Where present rate is over 7Tlec., 13%e,
per 100 lbs.

'5. In_connection with iron and steel ar-
ticles, it is proposed 'to advance the l.cl.
rates to the proposed 4th class rates.

6. Rates on binder twine from Welland,
Ont., will be advanced from 1lc. to 4c. per
100 1bs., to correspond with similar ad-
vances made from twine factory points in
the United States. :

7. Proposed advance in rates on canned
goods. To Montreal and Ottawa 1%ec. to
21c. per 100 1bs., points in the Maritime
Provinces being figured by adding estab-
lished arbitraries to the Montreal rate.

8. Cheese.—Rates on this commodity to
Montreal will be advanced 2c. per 100 Ibs.,
+but not higher than the 4th eclass rates,
which basis already applies from a very
large territory.

LA AP X

MARINE WORLD.

-the rates on livestock to Buffalo, N.Y., and

[March, 1915.

9. Proposed to advance the present rates
on livestock from lc. to 2c. per 100 1bs.;
also corresponding advance is proposed in

United States generally.

10. Proposed to advance rates on dry
earth paints from Argalls, Champlain and
Red Mill, Que., to the 10th class rates.

11. Proposed to advance rates on papel:
starch and glucose, to correspond with the
advance made in the 5th class rates.

12. It is proposed to place acids on the
Tth class basis.

13. Some commodities such as confection-
ery, corn oil, cotton piece goods, stoneware,
gin, lard compound, leather and soap will
be advanced to Classification basis.

_14. On certain commodities such as fer-
tilizers, ore, stone for fluxing, sugar beets:
beet pulp, etc., no advance has been pro-
posed.

The above takes care of a great majority
of the changes proposed. There are a few
others of less importance which have beel
submitted to the Board in detail.

The Board has given notice that the ap-
i)lication will be heard in Ottawa on March

Canadian Northern Railway Earnings, Etc:

Gross earnings, working expenses, net earn-
ings, increases, or decreases, compared wit
those for 1913-14, from July 1, 1914:

Gross Net Increase 0f
5 ;Emnmgs Expenses Earnings Decreas®
July 1,594,300 $1,163,500 420,600 x $83,800
gug- 1,367,700 1,123 000 s244.700 x 168,900
Sept. 2100400 1,519,000 500,700 65,800
Oct. 1,805,300 1,332,100 563.2 0 x440,900
Nov. 1,670,200 1,123,100 547,100  x417,700
ec. 1,320,100 908,000 4231100 200,900
$0.966,500  $7.167.200 o1 301,400

,066,5 167, 09,8 1241,
Decr.  $3,508,400 $2,157,000 %%';42,?0}% xSl. .2 4 l

x Decrease. ¢
Approximate

earnings for January, $950,800,

&iﬁ@:teﬁéggogog fﬁ{ Jan., 1914; argd %or twg
b, i o

for same period 1913, §8 0. Saalugt N

Canadian Pacific Railway Earnings, Ete-

Gross earnings, working expenses, net earn”

ings, increases, or decreases, co it
those of 1913-14, from July 1, 1914:mpared ;i
Gross Net
Earnings Expenses Earnings Decreas®
July $10 48197172 $6.7(3.595.50 $ ¢
J A71., \7(8,525.80 $3,778,445.88 $378 847.8
Aug. 801776483 6,564,606.6% 3378 167.70 $307,081.58
Oept. 10.764,139.67  6,387.091.2! 4,367,048.39 43,580,
NCt: 0.282,928.40  5,261.600.13 3,321,328.36 2.281.629-“
DO\‘. 8,057,358.890 5,418, :86.72 2,644,072.17 2 244,173.
ec. 7,443,962 43 5,244 425,62 2,199,523,81 2:\ 27.297'90

—— e —— ——— (NN
$55,038,125,58 $36,264,549.32 $10,672,576,26 $7,687,860.41
Dec. $10,345,036.45 $11,810,176,04 $7.537,860.41 ;

Approximate earnings for J 00
against $1,719,000 for Jan. . 1914 and foc'ywo

weeks ended Feb. 1 rai 2
OB ot Rans perio;'lg:ik(?u'ooo' against $3,485.

Grand Trunk Railway Earnings, Etc.

The following figures sh i ;
5 o
the G.T.R., G.T.W.R., and D.G % & MR for

January, compared with Jan., 1914:—
A 1915 1914 Inc cr.
L T $2,061.08 53,028,755 e g des.il
TWRors s 55" : 555, -
D.G.H&MR.. 192131 192;:?2?;, si.;% """

! Py

Totals . ... . $3,413,140 $3769512 ... ... $ 356,369

A i e ine
Feb?pfg,m;?%toﬁ?;, earnings for two weeks ended

bl T 413, against $1,741,770 for sam®

Grand Trunk Pacific Railway Earning®

The approximate earnin iri 2
: gs of th eC
tIl:;lu:.xr}d Lake Superior Branch, l?l(})[l,ln:rlx‘illgs,sfor
Sin v were $247,011, against $368,318 for Jan

May

Mo,
fig],
Coy

Te




